This is information on a product in full production.
November 2019 DocID9587 Rev 17 1/19
LD3985
Ultra low drop and low noise BiCMOS voltage regulators
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 V to 6 V
• Stable with low ESR ceramic capacitors

Table 6. SOT23-5L reel mechanical data
Symbol
Dimensions (mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A - - 180
C 12.8 13.0 13.2
D 20.2 - -
N 60 - -
T - - 14.4
DocID9587 Rev 17 17/19
LD3985 Ordering information
19
8 Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Output voltage
LD3985M122R 1.22 V
LD3985M18R 1.8 V
LD3985M25R 2.5 V
LD3985M27R 2.7 V
LD3985M28R 2.8 V
LD3985M29R 2.9 V
LD3985M30R 3.0 V
LD3985M33R 3.3 V
LD3985M47R 4.7 V
Revision history LD3985
18/19 DocID9587 Rev 17
9 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
07-May-2004 6 Part number status changed on table 3.
05-Oct-2004 7 tON values are changed on table 5.
27-Oct-2004 8 Order codes changed - table 3.
17-Mar-2005 9 Improved drawing quality for figures 19 - 20 - 21 - 22.
10-Apr-2007 10 Order codes updated.
08-Jun-2007 11 Order code change.
20-Dec-2007 12 Modified: Table 1, Table 12, mechanical data for Flip-chip.
02-Dec-2008 13 Modified: Table 6 on page 14 and Figure 23 on page 17.
03-Jan-2011 14 Modified: Features on page 1 and Table 12 on page 20.
08-Jan-2014 15
Part number LD3985XX changed to LD3985.
Modified title in cover page.
Updated the description and Section 7: Package mechanical data.
Added Section 8: Packaging mechanical data.
Minor text changes.